pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

AUG 0 2 2013

Ms. Linda M. Sterthouse, CEOQ
Martins Run, ing.

11 Martins Run

Media, Pennsylvania 19063

RE: Martins Run
The Pines, 11 Martins Run
Media, Pennsylvania 19063

Dear Ms. Sterthouse:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
June 13, 2013, of the above personal care home, the violations with §5 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 565 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period of September 11, 2013 to September 11, 2014
was issued on June 17, 2013. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

Reoweddl Y eiuwsho \ Wit s

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enciosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120] 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10t5
PCH Name: MARTINS RUN License Number: 18280
Address: 11 MARTINS RUN, MEDIA, PA 19063 County: Delaware
Administrator: Theresa McKee l Region: SCUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: MARTINS RUN INC

Legal Entity Address: 11 MARTINS RUN, MEDIA, PA 18063

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
[-2
12/18/2010
Marple Township

Staffing Hours _
Resident Support: O Total Daily Staff; 24 Waking Stafi; 18

Type of Inspectton: Full BHA Docket Number: Notlce: Unannounced

Reason{s) for inspection(s)
Renewal, Incldent

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
06/13/2013: Kazimer, Lauren; McHale, Christine

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 59 Number of Restdents who!
Mumber of Residents Served: 22 Recelve Supplemental Security Income:
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 22
Area: Have Mental lliness; 3
Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: Have an Intellectual Disabliity: O
Number of Resldents Served in Secured Dementla Gare Unit, Have a Mobility Need: 2
if applicabte:
Have a Physical Disability; 0
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 4
Number of Hospice Residents In past year: 5




JUL-08-2013 TUE 04:29 PM P. 010

PCH Name: MARTING RUN

_ Page 2 of §
Vicfation Report: 78280 - 06/{3/2073 - Rezimer, Lagran

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.86(¢) - Trash outsids the home shall be kept in coverad receptacles that prevent the penetration of insects and
rodents.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION
A tumpster behing the home contalring construetion matarals was ot sovered.

3. PLAK OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages a5 necossary, Remember that you must sign and dals any attached pagas.)
Include steps fo cortsol the vislstion desoribed above and sleps 1o provent a similar violatlon from aceundng aget. If steps cannot be compleled

immediately, ineligla oiates by which the steps willl b2 complafad, J ¢
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Repeaf Vielation: No "Date(s) of Pravious Violation(s):
Slghature of Legal Entity Representative .
{Reauired.on EVERY Page] Do MU0l PoA

Printed Name and Title of Legai Entity Repressntative

Reguied 0 EVERYFage) 7o Nehoe Pa) fCh Date 7/4/"3

A
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of corection I¢ appioved as of -1(|0-¥t§-ﬁ Plan of correction Implementalion status as of v l ! [ ]\ é
L]

D Fully implemented

Parllally implemented - Adequale Progress
D Farlially implemented - Inadequate Progress
[] Notmplemented

Tha above plen of correclion was approvad by Om
{iniflals)




JUL-09-2613 TUE 04:28 PM P, 003

Page 3 of 5

Violatlon Report: 18260 « OB 312015 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: MARTINS RUN

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600 ‘
2600.88(a) - Floors, walls, calings, windows, doors and ofher surfaces must be clean, in good repair end free of hazards,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION

The bathroom rug in room # 103 did not have rubbet batking and was not slip reslstant, This pases & tipping or slipping hazard for the
regident.

4. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach puges a5 necessary. Rémembicr that you must slga and date any aliachad pages,)

Incliida steps to comedt the violation described above and staps o prevent o similer violatlon frem SosurTing ageln. I staps cannol be completed
Immadiately, inulude dales by which the sleps will ba complaled.
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Repsat Viclation: No Date(s} of Pravious Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative
 {Reduired on EVERY Page] - @A;Jm#@ 2u PeA
Printad Name and Title of Lagal Entity Representative bate 7 /
{Required on EVERY Page} —7‘;&} Vs cﬂ‘ ., fn/ /PCA ?Aﬁ

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correclion is approved as of i ;8} 2 Plan of correction implomentation slatus as of '7! ;OI I3
. A

D Fully Implemantad

. IZ]/ Parlially implemented - Adequale Prograas

The above plan of corgsllon wae spproved by Oi i \ [ Pariatly mplemented - inadequate Progress

Initlats
(niteie) [] Notimplemented
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Page 4 of 6

Violalion Repor 18280+ 061312013 ~ Kazimeér, Laurert
PCH Name: MARTING RUN

1. REQULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600
2600.98(c) - The (irst ald kit must be in a location that Is saslly accessible to staff parsons,

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The first ald kit localed In the home's 1ansportation car had a non-break away zip te kaeplng il closed. The driver of the vehltle could
net open the 2ip le, A pait of s¢losors was retiieved from inside the home lo cul it off. The first aid kit was therefore unaecessible to
staff In the svent of an amergandy,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOG) (Atach pages 03 necessary. Ramembar that you must stgm and date any attached pages.)

Inclidy $teps to correot the violation deacribed sBove end steps o prevent a simifar vialation from oceuning agale, 1f slops canmot be complaled
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be compleled,
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Repeat Violatton: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
Sigrature of Legal Enlity Repressntative .
{Required on EVERY Page) d\gm m ﬁ/&(_ /8}(/ /Ctd
Printed Name and Title of Legst Entity Representative ' /
Date
{Required on EVERY Page) Tee! Mfoe ‘?/1:/ yoF 7?/;_3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

The: above plan of correction is approved as of _’Ll'llj%gl Plan of correction implamentation tatus as of :Z! ‘ D§ \'3’
Date)

[“_"] Fully Imzlamented
(, Partially Implementad - Adequate Progress
The above plan of gorreciion was approved by %_VL [:] Parlially lmplementad - Inadequate Prograss

Initials
(nifte) [] Notimplemented




JUL-08-2013 TUE 04:26 PM F. 007

Page 5 of §

Violafion Report: 19280 - UB/13/0013 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: MARTING RUN

1. REGULATION 88 Pa.Code §2600
2800.103(g} - Food shall be stored in closed or sealed containers.

23. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

A box of frozen fish sticks, a box of chacolate chip cankie doligh, and a bag of hot dog buns in the walk-in freezer were ¢pened and
unsgslad, .

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) (Ariash pages 23 nesessary. Remember that you must sign and date sny sttached pages.)

Inelutie slaps lo comeol the viclulion dasembed dbove end sleps (o provent @ simifar Violation from ocaurming Agaln. If $leps cannol be complaled
immedtately, Includa dalos by wilch the stops will be commploled,
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Repeat Viclatiom: No Dute(s) of Pravious Viclaiion(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representati

{Required on EVERY Page) %L, M d/éé__,_ L fod

Printed Name and Tifle of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) ﬁ Mee L Pra | Date %ﬁ 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correstion is approved as of (D\ale) 13 Flan of corection implementation status as of % ! 10 ! ‘3
ate)

{7]Fully implemented
Partially lmplemented - Adequate Progress

The ahove plan of correction was spprovad by C N\ D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Prograss

{Infisls}

[7] Notimplementad






